Product Data Sheet 3535– High-Power LED
. One of the best Lm/W, Lm/$ in Mid-Power LED（高光效、高性价比）
. HIGH-POWER CERAMIC PACKAGING LED – 3535 1W SERIES（ LED-3535
T19***11A-**AA(COOL, NEUTRAL, WARM)
Product Brief（产品简介）
FEATURES AND BENEFITS（特性优点）
. HIGH LUMEN OUTPUT AND EFFICACY（高流明和高光效）
. DESIGNED FOR HIGH CURRENT OPERATION（高电流使用）

序号代码 描述 内容
34:3020; 3A:K285; 3B:3014;
X1 Type code 3C:3030; 5A:5050N; 32: 3528;
产品代码 19: Ceramic 3535; 15: Ceramic 5050;
12: Ceramic 9292; 20: 2016.
2725±145K: 27 3045±175K: 30 3985±275K:
X2 CCT code 40
色温代码 5028±283K: 50 5665±355K: 57 6530±510K:
65
X3 Color Rendering显指 Ra70：7；Ra80：8；Ra90：9
X4 No. of serial chip晶片串联数量 1-Z.
X5 No. of parallel chip晶片并联数量 1-Z.
X6 Component code补充吗 A-Z
X7 Internal code1内部码 1 \
X8 Internal code2内部码 2 \
SZRSPSA-010 Rev A01, wavelength,2019 www.szrsgd.com 19
Product Data Sheet 3535– High-Power LED
Reflow Soldering Characteristics(建议回流焊方式）
Reflow soldering
Temperature Min (Tsmin) 150°C
Temperature Max (Tsmax) 200°C
Time(ts)from ( Tsmin to Tsmax) 60-180 seconds.
Ramp-up rate (TL to Tp) 3°C/seconds max.
Liquidous temperature( TL) 217°C
Time(tL) maintained above TL 60-150 seconds
Peak package body temperature( Tp) 260°C max
Time (tp) within 5°C of the specified 20-40 seconds max
classification temperature(Tc).
Ramp-down rate (Tp to TL) 6°C/second max
Time 25°C to peak temperature 8 min max
SZRSPSA-010 Rev A01, wavelength,2019 www.szrsgd.com 20
Product Data Sheet 3535– High-Power LED
Pre-caution for use (注意事项）
Caution
1.Reflow soldering is recommended not to be done more than two times. In the case of more than 24 hours
passed soldering after first, LEDs will be damaged.
2. Repairs should not be done after the LEDs have been soldered. When repair is unavoidable, suitable tools must be used.
3. Die slug is to be soldered.
4. When soldering, do not put stress on the LEDs during heating.
5. After soldering, do not warp the circuit board.
Notes on Ruishuo EMC Series soldering:
1.Recommend to use reflow machine.
2.Recommend to use heating plate soldering.
3.Manual soldering is not recommended.
Notes on reflow process:
1.To confirm whether the actual temperature curve in the reflow soldering conditions comply with
recommended conditions. LEDs are guaranteed for one time reflow.
2.During reflow process do not apply force on LED active area.
3.After reflow process, PCB board should be cooled down before packing or storage.
SZRSPSA-010 Rev A01, wavelength,2019 www.szrsgd.com 21
Product Data Sheet 3535– High-Power LED
Pre-caution for use (注意事项）
注意：
1. 回流焊建议不要超过两次.
2. LED 焊接后不建议重工。当重工不可避免时,必须使用合适的工具.
3. 不可虚焊.
4. 焊接加热过程中,请勿施加压力于 LED 表面 .
5. 焊接后,请勿弯曲电路板.
焊接注意事项：
1. 建议使用回流焊机器。
2. 建议使用加热板焊接。
3. 不建议手动焊接。
回流焊注意事项：
1. 确保实际温度曲线与回流焊接条件相符合。
2. 在回流过程中，请勿施加压力于 LED 表面 。
3. 回流后,PCB 板在包装或存储前需冷却至常温。
SZRSPSA-010 Rev A01, wavelength,2019 www.szrsgd.com 22